Tender
#

2016-01

2016-03

2016-04

2016-08

2016-09

2016-11

2016-14

2016-16

2016-21

2016-22

2016-26

2016-29

2016-30

2016-32

2016-35

2016 Tender Awards

Title
Lawn Repairs

Fire Department Study

Gilbert Street Storm Sewer
Replacement

Supply and Maintenance of Digital
Communication System

Retaining Wall Replacement -
Doves Road & Gibbons Avenue

Asphalt Paving Program

East Feedermain Upgrades

Georgetown Road Flushing Valve
Chamber

Central Street Storm Sewer
Upgrading

Instrumentation Upgrades

Riverside Drive Reconstruction

Supply of Water Treatment
Chemicals - Polyaluminum
Chloride Coagulant

Supply of Water Treatment
Chemicals - Soda Ash

Combined Sewer Separation -
Phase 1

Insurance Services
Assessment Review Commissioner

Bicycle Networks

Close
Date

March 17,
2016

March 31,
2016
April 7,
2016
April 15,
2016
May 3,
2016
May 31,
2016

June 7,
2016

June 28,
2016

July 14,
2016

July 12,
2016

September
20, 2016

September
20, 2016

September
20, 2016

October 5,
2016

October 4,
2016

October
14, 2016

October
25, 2016

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount

Alderbrook Acres Ltd., $83,566.33
(HST included)

Pomax Consulting, $73,557 (HST
Included)

Humber Arm Contracting Inc.,
$162,941.00 (HST included)

Hitech Inc, $67,460.00 (HST
included)

Way's Haulage & Excavation,
$45,192.09 (HST included)

Marine Contractors Inc,
$2,441,760.50 (HST included)

Marine Contractors Inc., $620,932.18
(HST included)

Way's Haulage and Excavation
Limited, $141,595.78 (HST included)

West Coast Excavating & Equipment
Co. Ltd., $388,115.80 (HST
included)

Cahill Instrumentation, $124,407.47
(HST included)

Marine Contractors Inc, $355,537.28
(HST included)

Kemira Water Solutions Canada
Inc., $334,088.80 (HST included)

Quadra Chemicals Ltd., $238,050.00
(HST included)

West Coast Excavating &
Equipment Co. Ltd., $3,321,877.35
(HST included)

Dennis Waterman

Way's Haulage & Excavation Ltd.,
$134,225.70 (HST included)



