## 2016 Tender Awards

Tender #	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
2016-01	Lawn Repairs	March 17, 2016	Alderbrook Acres Ltd., \$83,566.33 (HST included)
2016-03	Fire Department Study	March 31, 2016	Pomax Consulting, \$73,557 (HST Included)
2016-04	Gilbert Street Storm Sewer Replacement	April 7, 2016	Humber Arm Contracting Inc., \$162,941.00 (HST included)
2016-08	Supply and Maintenance of Digital Communication System	April 15, 2016	Hitech Inc, \$67,460.00 (HST included)
2016-09	Retaining Wall Replacement - Doves Road & Gibbons Avenue	May 3, 2016	Way's Haulage & Excavation, \$45,192.09 (HST included)
2016-11	Asphalt Paving Program	May 31, 2016	Marine Contractors Inc, \$2,441,760.50 (HST included)
2016-14	East Feedermain Upgrades	June 7, 2016	Marine Contractors Inc., \$620,932.18 (HST included)
2016-16	Georgetown Road Flushing Valve Chamber	June 28, 2016	Way's Haulage and Excavation Limited, \$141,595.78 (HST included)
2016-21	Central Street Storm Sewer Upgrading	July 14, 2016	West Coast Excavating & Equipment Co. Ltd., \$388,115.80 (HST included)
2016-22	Instrumentation Upgrades	July 12, 2016	Cahill Instrumentation, \$124,407.47 (HST included)
2016-26	Riverside Drive Reconstruction	September 20, 2016	Marine Contractors Inc, \$355,537.28 (HST included)
2016-29	Supply of Water Treatment Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride Coagulant	September 20, 2016	Kemira Water Solutions Canada Inc., \$334,088.80 (HST included)
2016-30	Supply of Water Treatment Chemicals - Soda Ash	September 20, 2016	Quadra Chemicals Ltd., \$238,050.00 (HST included)
2016-32	Combined Sewer Separation - Phase 1	October 5, 2016	West Coast Excavating & Equipment Co. Ltd., \$3,321,877.35 (HST included)
	Insurance Services	October 4, 2016	
	Assessment Review Commissioner	October 14, 2016	Dennis Waterman
2016-35	Bicycle Networks	October 25, 2016	Way's Haulage & Excavation Ltd., \$134,225.70 (HST included)